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CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN
REGULAR MEETING
December 13, 2021
7:00 P.M.

Posted December 3, 2021.

Notice is hereby given that the City of Willard, Missouri, Boatd of Aldermen will conduct a
meeting at 7:00 p.m. December 13, 2021 at the Willard City Hall, 224 W. Jackson.

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Call the meeting to order
1. Roll Call.
2. Agenda Amendments/Approval of Agenda.

3. Consent Agenda:
“A Consent Agenda allows the Board of Aldermen to consider and approve routine items of business
without discussion. Any member of the Board of Aldermen, the City Staff or the Public may request
removal of any item from the Consent Agenda and request that it be considered under the Regular
Agenda if discussion or debate of the item is desired. Items not removed from the Consent Agenda
will stand approved upon motion by any Board member, second and unanimous vote to “approve
the Consent Agenda as published or modified.”

a. Minutes from regular meeting November 22, 2021.
Novembet/December 2021 Outstanding Invoices, Check and Draft Paid
Invoices.

c. Department Head Reports.

Board Attendance Report.

4. Discussion/Vote on current Outstanding Invoices, draft and Check Paid
Invoices for Novembet/December 2021,

5. Citizen Input.

6. Ordinance accepting the 2021 final Amended Budget for the City of Willard. (2™
Read) Discussion/Vote.

7. Ordinance accepting the proposed 2022 Budget for the City of Willard. (2™
Read) Discussion/Vote.

8. New Business.
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9. Unfinished Business.

10. Adjourn Meeting.

IF YOU HAVE SPECIAL NEEDS, WHICH REQUIRE ACCOMMODATION, PLEASE
NOTIFY CITY PERSONNEL AT CITY HALL. ACCOMMODATIONS WILIL. BE MADE
FOR YOUR NEEDS. REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NEWS MEDIA MAY OBTAIN
COPIES OF THIS NOTICE BY CONTACTING THE CITY CLERK AT 417-742-5302.

Jennifer Rowe

City Clerk

e e . —
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s CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI

224 W. Jackson Street  P.O. Box 187  Willard, MO 65781  417-742-3033  417-742-3080 Fax

Agenda Items # 3

Consent Agenda:

“A Consent Agenda allows the Board of Aldermen to consider and approve routine items of business
without discussion. Any member of the Board of Aldermen, the City Staff or the Public may request
removal of any item from the Consent Agenda and request that it be considered under the Regular
Agenda if discussion or debate of the item is desired. Items not removed from the Consent Agenda will
stand approved upon motion by any Board member, second and unanimous vote to “approve the
Consent Agenda as published or modified.”

Minutes from regular meeting November 22, 2021.

November/December 2021 Outstanding Invoices, Check and Draft Paid Invoices.
Department Head Reports.

Board Attendance Report.

e o g

e ————————
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CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN
REGULAR MEETING
November 22, 2021
7:00 p.m.

Staff present: City Administratot, Brad Gray; City Cletk, Jennifer Rowe; Patks Ditectot, Jason Knight; Police
Officer, JD Landon; and Director of Finance, Carolyn Halverson.

City Attorney Ken Reynolds was not ptesent.

Citizens in attendance: Scott Stewart, Kathy Stewart, Craig Hillebrenner and Misty Peak.

Call to Order.
Mayor Snider called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Roll Call.
The City Clerk conducted the Roll Call. Alderman Kelly-present, Alderman Simmons-—-, Alderman Stewart-
present, Alderman Whitman-present, Alderman Baird-present, Alderman Hall-present and Mayor Snider-

present.

enda Amendments nda Approval.
Motion was made by Alderman Baird and seconded by Aldetman Kelly to approve the Agenda. Motion
carried with a vote of 4-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

Consent Agenda.

Motion was made by Alderman Whitman and seconded by Alderman Hall to approve the Consent Agenda.
Motion carried with a vote of 5-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

Discussion/Vote on current OQutstanding Invoices, draft and Check Paid Invoices for
October/November 2021,

Motion was made by Alderman Whitman and seconded by Alderman Baitd to approve the current
Outstanding Invoices, draft and Check Paid Invoices for October/November 2021. Motion carried with a
vote of 5-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

Citizen Input.

None.

Ordinance accepting the 2022 Park Fees for the City of Willard. (15t & 274 Read) Discussion/Vote.
Parks Director Jason Knight discussed the proposed 2022 Park Fees. Discussion was made on Spotts,
Aquatics, revenue and new programs.

The first read was conducted by the City Cletk.

Motion was made by Alderman Stewart and seconded by Alderman Hall to accept the 2022 Patk Fees for the
City of Willard. Motion carried with a vote of 5-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewatt, Whitman, Baird and
Hall.

The second read was conducted by the City Clerk.

Motion was made by Alderman Baird and seconded by Alderman Kelly to accept the 2022 Park Fees for the
City of Willard. Motion carried with a vote of 5-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewatt, Whitman, Baird and
Hall.

—_——-——————————————————— ™ —————— e
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Ordinance accepting the 2021 final Amended Budget for the City of Willard. (1* Read)
Discussion/Vote,

Finance Director Carolyn Halverson discussed the final amendments to the 2021 Budget. Discussion was
made on reserves, expenses and revenues.

The first read was conducted by the City Cletk.

Motion was made by Alderman Kelly and seconded by Alderman Hall to accept the 2021 final Amended
Budget for the City of Willard. Motion catried with a vote of 5-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart,
Whitman, Baird and Hall.

Public Hearing on the Proposed 2022 Budget.
Mayor Samuel Snider opened the Public Hearing on the Proposed 2022 Budget at 7:58 p.m. No citizens

wished to speak so the Public Hearing was closed at 7:59 p.m.

Otdinance accepting the Proposed 2022 Budget for the City of Willard (15t Read) Discussion/Vote.
Ms. Halverson discussed the Proposed 2022 Budget. Discussion was made on the reserves and sewer
projects. Discussion was then made on the Capital Improvements and removing the Flagpole request for the
Police Department. Discussion was also made 'on security cameras and vandalism in the Parks depattment.
The first read was conducted by the City Cletk.

Motion was made by Alderman Kelly and seconded by Alderman Stewart to accept the Proposed 2022
Budget with the changes to remove the Flagpole Capital Improvement expense for the Police Department.
Motion carried with a vote of 5-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman, Baird and Hall..

Otdinance calling for the regular election in the City of Willard, Missouri, for the purpose of having
the qualified voters of said City elect three (3) Aldermen. (2" Read) Discussion/Vote.

Mayor Snider introduced the Ordinance. No questions were presented.

The second read was conducted by the City Clerk.

Motion was made by Alderman Baird and seconded by Alderman Kelly to call for the regular election in the
City of Willard, Missouri, for the purpose of having the qualified voters of said City elect three (3) Aldermen.
Motion carried with a vote of 5-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

New Business.
Informed the Board that a Highway Dedication Ceremony for Otis E. Moore had been conducted at City Hall
eatlier this day and it went well. Govetnor Parson, Congressman Billy Long and others were in attendance.

Unfinished Business.
None.

Adjourn.
Motion was made by Alderman Whitman and seconded by Alderman Stewart to Adjourn. Motion carried

with a vote of 5-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:56 p.m.

Samuel Snider, Mayor

Jennifer Rowe, City Clerk

m
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CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN

AGENDA ITEM #3B
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

ACTION REQUIRED: APPROVAL REQUESTED

e Outstanding Invoices — November/December 2021

Finance Department Report
12/13/21 Board of Aldermen Meeting



City of Willard, MO

Post Dates 1

Pending Expense Approval Report 1

By Vendor Name

1/23/2021 - 12/7/2021

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Vendor: AMA300 - ALLGEIER, MARTIN & ASSOCIATES, INC
ALLGEIER, MARTIN & ASSOCIA 7020007-23 12/07/2021 LIFT STATION 94 SCHEMATIC  20-700-56400 3,473.56
DESIGN-S
ALLGEIER, MARTIN & ASSOCIA 7020007-70 12/07/2021 FENGINEERING PROJECTS FOR 20-700-56400 4,746.00
SEWER-S
ALLGEIER, MARTIN & ASSOCIA 7020007-71 12/07/2021 FORCE MAIN ASSESSMENT &  20-700-95100 8,885.00
EM REPAIRS-S
ALLGEIER, MARTIN & ASSOCIA 7020007-72 12/07/2021 COUNCIL MEETING/WORK 20-700-56400 3,415.50
SESSION -S
Vendor AMA300 - ALLGEIER, MARTIN & ASSOCIATES, INC Total: 20,520.06
Vendor: AEI100 - AXON ENTERPRISES INC
AXON ENTERPRISES INC 028746 12/07/2021 ANNUAL TASERS PAYMENT #5 10-200-95500 1,584.00
- LAW
Vendor AEI100 - AXON ENTERPRISES INC Total: 1,584.00
Vendor: CSC200 - CHRIS STRAW CONSULTING, LLC
CHRIS STRAW CONSULTING, L 113021 12/07/2021 LOT INSTECTIONS- P&D 10-400-56400 930.00
Vendor CSC200 - CHRIS STRAW CONSULTING, LLC Total: 930.00
Vendor: COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  114-0074613-5787440 12/07/2021 AMAZON-LED TUBE LIGHT 30-800-50500 85.95
REPLACEMENT - PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  112-3932268-5280265 12/07/2021 AMAZON-WINTER CAMP 30-800-50177 115.93
CRAFT - PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  112-8304378-4818656 12/07/2021 AMAZON - KIDS CRAFT 30-800-50170 20.97
SUPPLIES - PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 111221 12/07/2021 CROWN AWARDS-TROPHY 30-800-50170 19.61
FACEPLATES - PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  112-8722573-0522640 12/07/2021 AMAZON-LOCK KEY BUTTON  30-800-71100 24.35
ON/OFF SWITCH - PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  111-6198449-9353868 12/07/2021 AMAZON-WEBCAM - PKS 30-800-50700 27.99
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  111-2297610-2945855 12/07/2021 AMAZON- WEIGHT BENCH 30-800-50130 105.99
FITNESS - PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  111-5268933-6052266 12/07/2021 AMAZON-FITNESS EQUIP - PK 30-800-50130 132.77
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 112221 12/07/2021 AMAZON-CLIP BOARDS - PKS  30-800-50700 14.50
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  112-3616675-3148206 12/07/2021 AMAZON-STAFF UNIFORM - 30-800-92500 80.05
PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 19601 12/07/2021 AUTOMATIC DOOR & 30-800-50500 188.31
HARDWARE-TRANSMITTER-P
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 30995902 12/07/2021 LINGO COMM LIFT STATION 20-700-61000 49.87
PHONE SERVICE - SEWER
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 112621 12/07/2021 2AALIFE- UNIFORM 10-200-92500 69.80
ALLOWANCE T. MCCLAIN- LA
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 19582 12/07/2021 CALIBRE PRESS-UNIFORM 10-200-92500 110.00
SHIRT T. MCCLAIN-LAW
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  167H2-W6A76-0H5 12/07/2021 CITY ADMINISTRATOR 10-100-50130 23.37
BUSINESS CARDS-GEN
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  163820707161A50E5FD-8D2F 12/07/2021 WASTE WISE PRODUCTS- 30-800-95100 717.45
BACKED BENCH-PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 411252 12/07/2021 SPRINGFIELD LEATHER CO- 20-700-52000 21.99
PUNCH FOR GASKETS - S
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  113-1813957-7901056 12/07/2021 AMAZON CLOSED FILE STAMP 10-250-50700 9.45
-CT
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 113-9820681-3976265 12/07/2021 AMAZON COURT STAMP & 10-100-50700 44.80
CERTIFICATE PAPER- GEN/CT
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  113-9820681-3976265 12/07/2021 AMAZON COURT STAMP & 10-250-50700 6.99
CERTIFICATE PAPER- GEN/CT
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Pending Expense Approval Report 1

Post Dates: 11/23/2021 - 12/7/2021

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 120321 12/07/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  10-100-50750 23.33
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 120321 12/07/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  10-200-50750 22.76
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 120321 12/07/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  10-250-50750 37.18
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 120321 12/07/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  10-400-50750 9.12
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 120321 12/07/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  20-600-50750 22,53
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 120321 12/07/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  20-700-50750 19.15
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 320876506 12/07/2021 GOTOMEETING VIDEO 10-100-57400 19.80
CONFERENCING SOFTWARE -
GEN
Vendor COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES Total: 2,024.01
Vendor: CON170 - CONCO COMPANIES
CONCO COMPANIES 7001659313 12/07/2021 ICE CONTROL ROCKS, 5/8" 10-300-50130 110.66
STONE-STS/W
CONCO COMPANIES 7001659313 12/07/2021 ICE CONTROL ROCKS, 5/8" 10-300-51000 43.73
STONE-STS/W
CONCO COMPANIES 7001659313 12/07/2021 ICE CONTROL ROCKS, 5/8" 20-600-51000 51.87
STONE-STS/W
Vendor CON170 - CONCO COMPANIES Total:  206.26
Vendor: DAY425 - DAYSTAR DISTRIBUTING INC.
DAYSTAR DISTRIBUTING INC. 15267 12/07/2021 GFCI OUTLETS-PKS 30-800-71100 134.90
Vendor DAY425 - DAYSTAR DISTRIBUTING INC. Total: 134.90
Vendor: EMS100 - ELECTRO-MECH SCOREBOARD COMPANY
ELECTRO-MECH SCOREBOARD 0030097-IN 12/07/2021 SCOREBOARD REPAIR-PKS 30-800-51000 213.00
Vendor EMS100 - ELECTRO-MECH SCOREBOARD COMPANY Total: 213.00
Vendor: EZA150 - EZ AUTO
EZ AUTO 9728 12/07/2021 FLAT REPAIR - LAW 10-200-71000 15.00
Vendor EZA150 - EZ AUTO Total: 15.00
Vendor: GNC100 - GENERAL CODE
GENERAL CODE PG000027155 12/07/2021 CODE BOOK SUPPLEMENTAL  10-100-50700 294.76
TEXT PAGES - GEN
Vendor GNC100 - GENERAL CODE Total: 294.76
Vendor: GLA200 - GLENN'S AUTOMOTIVE LLC
GLENN'S AUTOMOTIVE LLC 14494 12/07/2021 2019 WPD #5- DIAGNOSTICS  10-200-71000 161.49
& OIL CHANGE- LAW
Vendor GLA200 - GLENN'S AUTOMOTIVE LLC Total: 161.49
Vendor: IEE100 - INNOVATIVE ENGINEERED EQUIPMENT
INNOVATIVE ENGINEERED EQ  20210121TB3 12/07/2021 AIR RELIEF VALVES FOR FORCE 20-700-95100 738.83
MAIN - S
INNOVATIVE ENGINEERED EQ  20210122TB2 12/07/2021 VALVES FOR FORCE MAIN-S  20-700-95100 700.10
Vendor IEE100 - INNOVATIVE ENGINEERED EQUIPMENT Total: 1,438.93
Vendor: LOL100 - LEADS ONLINE
LEADS ONLINE 322917 12/07/2021 ONLINE INVESTIGATION 10-200-57400 2,191.84
SERVICE SOFTWARE - LAW
Vendor LOL100 - LEADS ONLINE Total: 2,191.84
Vendor: LOG100 - LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS INC
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7100825454 12/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE- ALL DEPT 10-100-61050 118.08
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7100825454 12/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE- ALL DEPT 10-200-61050 118.08
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7100825454 12/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE- ALL DEPT 10-250-61050 84.28
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7100825454 12/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE- ALL DEPT 10-300-61050 87.11
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7100825454 12/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE- ALL DEPT 10-400-61050 84.28
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7100825454 12/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE- ALL DEPT 20-600-61050 129.29
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7100825454 12/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE- ALL DEPT 20-700-61050 129.29
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Pending Expense Approval Report 1

Post Dates: 11/23/2021 - 12/7/2021

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {ltem) Account Number Amount
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7100825454 12/07/2021 INTERNET SERVICE- ALL DEPT 30-800-61050 132.13
Vendor LOG100 - LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS INC Total: 882.54
Vendor: MAC300 - MARK COLE
MARK COLE 111-3974521-5623428 12/07/2021 AMAZON-RIFLE SIGHT 10-200-52000 43.52
REIMBURSEMENT-LAW
Vendor MAC300 - MARK COLE Total: 43,52
Vendor: MEM100 - MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTUAL
MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTU 112721 12/07/2021 WORKMAN'S COMP 10-16000 2,475.89
INSURANCE - ALL DEPTS
MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTU 112721 12/07/2021 WORKMAN'S COMP 20-16000 507.88
INSURANCE - ALL DEPTS
MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTU 112721 12/07/2021 WORKMAN'S COMP 30-16000 3,364.68
INSURANCE - ALL DEPTS
Vendor MEM100 - MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTUAL Total: 6,348.45
Vendor: STI150 - MONRO INC
MONRO INC 111821 12/07/2021 MOWER TIRE-PKS 30-800-71100 83.96
Vendor STI150 - MONRO INC Total: 83.96
Vendor: MOP110 - MOPERM
MOPERM 141974 12/07/2021 ANNUAL PROPERTY & 10-16000 46,107.94
LIABILITY INSURANCE - GEN
MOPERM 141974 12/07/2021 ANNUAL PROPERTY & 20-16000 27,299.62
LIABILITY INSURANCE - GEN
MOPERM 141974 12/07/2021 ANNUAL PROPERTY & 30-16000 60,472.44
LIABILITY INSURANCE - GEN
Vendor MOP110 - MOPERM Total: 133,880.00
Vendor: NOR100 - NORTON POWER SYSTEMS
NORTON POWER SYSTEMS JANS2040 12/07/2021 D LIFT STATION TRANSFER 20-700-51000 3,150.00
SWITCH REPAIRS - SEWER
Vendor NOR100 - NORTON POWER SYSTEMS Total: 3,150.00
Vendor: ORE145 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 2367-398498 12/07/2021 ANTIFREEZE FOR GENERATOR  20-700-50130 21.98
-S
Vendor ORE145 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC Total: 21.98
Vendor: PAV100 - PAVLICH INC
PAVLICH INC 57512 12/07/2021 SALT FOR ICE CONTROL- STS 10-300-50130 2,304.88
Vendor PAV100 - PAVLICH INC Total: 2,304.88
Vendor: PIL100 - PILOT WIRELESS LLC
PILOT WIRELESS LLC 331 12/07/2021 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ALL 10-100-61000 87.76
DEPTS
PILOT WIRELESS LLC 331 12/07/2021 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ALL 10-200-61000 87.76
DEPTS
PILOT WIRELESS LLC 331 12/07/2021 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ALL 10-250-61000 62.68
DEPTS
PILOT WIRELESS LLC 331 12/07/2021 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ALL 10-300-61000 62.68
DEPTS
PILOT WIRELESS LLC 331 12/07/2021 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ALL 10-400-61000 62.68
DEPTS
PILOT WIRELESS LLC 331 12/07/2021 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ALL 20-600-61000 87.76
DEPTS
PILOT WIRELESS LLC 331 12/07/2021 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ALL 20-700-61000 87.76
DEPTS
PILOT WIRELESS LLC 331 12/07/2021 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ALL 30-800-61000 87.77
DEPTS
Vendor PIL100 - PILOT WIRELESS LLC Total: 626.85
Vendor: BSS100 - PURVIS INDUSTRIES
PURVIS INDUSTRIES 30492586 12/07/2021 MOWER BELT - PKS 30-800-71100 78.64
Vendor BSS100 - PURVIS INDUSTRIES Total: 78.64
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Pending Expense Approval Report 1

Post Dates: 11/23/2021 - 12/7/2021

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Vendor: REC300 - REJIS COMMISSION
REJIS COMMISSION 473198 12/07/2021 POLICE DEPT SOFTWARE 10-200-57400 1,260.00
SUBSCRIPTION- LAW
Vendor REC300 - REJIS COMMISSION Total: 1,260.00
Vendor: REX380 - REX SMITH OIL CO.
REX SMITH OIL CO. 113451 12/07/2021 DIESEL FUEL - LAW 10-200-70000 168.53
Vendor REX380 - REX SMITH OIL CO. Total: 168.53
Vendor: SPR275 - SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WORKS CO
SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WO 326360 01 12/07/2021 REPAIR CLAMP - W 20-600-50130 34.20
SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WO 326348 01 12/07/2021 6" CLAMP-W 20-600-51000 179.67
Vendor SPR275 - SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WORKS CO Total: 213.87
Vendor: SQB100 - SQUIBB MEDIA, LLC
SQUIBB MEDIA, LLC 809 12/07/2021 2022 BUDGET PUBLIC 10-100-55200 55.13
HEARING NOTICE - GEN
SQUIBB MEDIA, LLC 818 12/07/2021 PUBLIC NOTICE OF USE TAX - 10-100-55200 72.84
GEN
Vendor SQB100 - SQUIBB MEDIA, LLC Total: 127.97
Vendor: SBR100 - SUNBELT RENTALS INC
SUNBELT RENTALS INC 119855121-0001 12/07/2021 EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR 30-800-55850 1,159.91
GYM LIGHTS-PKS
Vendor SBR100 - SUNBELT RENTALS INC Total: 1,159.91
Vendor: TRA300 - TRANE U.S. INC
TRANE U.S. INC 11196706 12/07/2021 DRIVER BIT-PKS 30-800-52000 12.06
Vendor TRA300 - TRANE U.S. INC Total: 12.06
Vendor: WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  D55531 12/07/2021 ROLLER EXTENSION HANDLES 30-800-52000 55.98
-PKS
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  B188380 12/07/2021 SINGLE KEY- STS 10-300-50500 1.49
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  B188412 12/07/2021 ELECTRICAL COVER & OUTLET 30-800-50500 14.48
BOX-PKS
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  B188954 12/07/2021 DRILLBIT- S 20-700-52000 7.99
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  B186151 12/07/2021 BUILD MAINT, REPAIR, 30-800-50170 3.52
SUPPLIES-PKS
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  B186151 12/07/2021 CLEANING, ELECTRICAL & 30-800-50170 255.05
PAINTING SUPPLIES -PKS
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  B186151 12/07/2021 BUILD MAINT, REPAIR, 30-800-50500 73.88
SUPPLIES-PKS
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  B186151 12/07/2021 BUILD MAINT, REPAIR, 30-800-50500 171.32
SUPPLIES-PKS
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  B186151 12/07/2021 BUILD MAINT, REPAIR, 30-800-50550 10.99
SUPPLIES-PKS
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  B186151 12/07/2021 BUILD MAINT, REPAIR, 30-800-52000 15.99